12-03-20	Docket No.: APV31637
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03  NOV 2 8 2003	:E1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → 1026138	27, • •
To the Honorable Comments:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
11.3603	Name: CORUS WALZPRODUKTE GMBH  Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 56070 Koblenz State/Prov.:
Other	Country: FED REP GERMANY ZIP:
Execution Date: 11/14/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/621,601 July 18, 2003	
2/03/2003 BBYRNE 00000013 10621601	□ Ves ⊠Ns
Additional numbers 40.00 (P	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674  Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375
Country: US ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anthony P. Venturino Thirds My 1 2003	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV, of P.O. Box 10000, 1970 CA IJmuiden, The Netherlands owns the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled BRAZING PRODUCT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A BRAZING PRODUCT, Serial No. 10/621,601, filed July 18, 2003; AND WHEREAS CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH, of Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10, Koblenz, 56070 Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

PATENT REEL: 014740 FRAME: 0664

CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV hereby covenants that it has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and it also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV and CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

CORUS TECHNOLOGY BV

By:

W.J.M. Hansen

Title: Head Corus Intellectual Property Department

Date: 14 November 2003

CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH

By:

W.J.M. Hansen

Title: Head Corus Intelelctual Property Department

Date: 14 November 2003

**RECORDED: 11/28/2003**